
1978
MARLBORO PAINT

TRADING AREA MARKET ROTARY PERMANENT^

103 Attleboro
103 Boston 6
105 Providence 2 2
106 Hartford 2 -

* 106 New Haven 3 -
108 Buffalo 2 2
109 Danbury, Norwalk, Stamford 1 1
109 New York Metro 17 42
110 Rochester, N.Y. 1 3
112 Philadelphia 4 8
112 Atlantic City - 3
114 Washington, D.C. 2 -
114 Harrisburg, Pa. 2 1
202 Richmond, Va. - 5
210 Atlanta 3 3
213 Jacksonville, Fla. - 3
214 Miami - Ft. Lauderdale 6 5
215 Orlando 1 -
216 Tampa-St. Pete-Clearwater 3 5
219 Memphis 4 3
221 Birmingham, Ala. 2 4
302 Pittsburgh 4 4
304 Cincinnati, Ohio 4 2
305 Akron 3 -
305 Cleveland, Ohio 5 4

• 305 Youngstown, Ohio - 1
306 Columbus, Ohio 1 1
307 Dayton, Ohio 1 4
308 Toledo, Ohio 3 2
310 Indianapolis, Ind. 2 1
311 Louisville, Ky. 3 1
312 Detroit, Mich. 8 6
315 Chicago, Ill. 9 14
318 Milwaukee, Wisc. 7 3
318 Madison, Wisc. 1 -
401 Minn, St. Paul 8 2
403 St. Louis, Mo. 3 8
404 Kansas City, Mo. 3 5
408 Denver 5 2
503 New Orleans - 8
506 Dallas, Texas - 10
506 Fort Worth, Texas - 2
508 Houston, Texas - 14
510 Austin, Texas 2 1
510 San Antonio - 4
512 Tulsa, Okla. - 1
601 Phoenix - 2
604 Las Vegas, Nevada 3 1
604 Los Angeles, Calif. 44 16
605 Sacramento 4 -
606 San Diego, Calif. 7 2.
607 San Francisco, Oakland,

San Jose 16 5
608 Portland, Oregon 4 1
609 Seattle, Washington 7 3

* 107 Albany 1
-TOTAL 219 2

Source: https://www.industrydocuments.ucsf.edu/docs/hkdf0028



1978

BENSON & HEDGES PAINT

+ TRADING AREA MARKET ROTARY PERMANENT

103 Boston 2 -
109 New York Metro 4 5
112 Philadelphia - 4
114 Washington, D.C. 1 -
210 Atlanta - 1
213 Jacksonville, Fla. - 3
214 Miami, Ft. Lauderdale 10 1
215 Orlando 2 -
216 Tampa-St. Pete-Clearwater 3 1
312 Detroit, Mich. - 3
315 Chicago, I11 5 5
403 St. Louis, Mo. - 6
404 Kansas City, Mo. - 3
408 Denver 5 -
503 New Orleans 7 -
506 Dallas, Texas 6 3
508 Houston, Texas 2 10
510 Austin, Texas 2 1
510 San Antonio 3 1
601 Phoenix - 3
604 Las Vegas, Nevada - 2
604 Los Angeles, Calif. 20 16
605 Sacramento 2 1

•
606 San Diego, Calif. 3 4
607 San Francisco, Oakland,

San Jose 12 2

TOTAL 89 75

Source: https://www.industrydocuments.ucsf.edu/docs/hkdf0028


